
 
The Republic of Uganda 

 

APAC DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
 

BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING. ITB NO. 003 /2018-19. 

1: The Apac District Local Government has allocated /received funds under Discretionary 

Development Equalization Grant (DDEG), Transitional Development Grant (TDG), 

PAF/DWSDG and Local revenue and intends to use part of the funds for the construction and 

renovation works and General supplies.  
 

2: Apac District Local Government invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision of 

the below works and supplies. 

 

PROCUREMENT 

REF.NO  

SUBJECT OF PROCUREMENT BID SECURIT

Y VALUE 

APAC502/WRKS/2018-19 

/00001 

Renovation of the Female ward at Apac Hospital. 2,000,000 

APAC502/ WRKS/2018-

19 /00002 

Siting, Drilling and Installation of 10 Deep wells under 

PAF/DWSDG. 

2,000,000 

APAC502/ WRKS/2018-

19 /00003 

Rehabilitation of 15 Deep Wells/Boreholes under 

PAF/DWSDG. 

1,000,000 

APAC502/ WRKS/2018-

19 /00004 

Construction of a Perimeter fence and Compound paving 

at Works Department. 

1,000,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS/2018-

19 /00001 

Supply of 200 Ox ploughs to Production Department. 500,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00002 

Supply of 03 Grinding mills with Hullers and 03 

Motorized Maize shelters to Production Department. 

500,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00003 

Supply of 15 Laptop computers 03 ipads and 01 Projector 

Production Department and 02 Laptop computers to Apac 

S/C. 

500,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00004 

Supply of 11 two stroke Motorcycles to Production and 

Education Departments and 2 four stroke Motorcycles to 

Administration Dep’t and Akokoro S/C.   

1,000,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00005 

Supply of 40 Bulls and 20 Ox ploughs to Ibuje S/C and 38 

Bulls and 19 Ox ploughs to Akokoro S/C. 

1,000,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00006 

Supply of 20 Bulls, 100 Local female goats and 10 Ox 

ploughs to Apac S/C and 120 Bulls to Chegere S/C. 

1,000,000 

APAC502/ SUPLS /2018-

19/00007 

Supply of 21 Bicycles for Akokoro S/C and 16 Bicycles 

for Ibuje S/C. 

- 

 

3: Bidding will be conducted in accordance with Open domestic bidding procedure contained in 

the Local Government (Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets) Regulations 2006. 

 

1 of.2 

 

 



4: Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Apac District Local 

Government and inspect the bidding documents at the address given bellow on working days of 

Monday to Friday from 8:00 am – 5:00 pm.                                                               

 

5: The original bidding document, written in English may be purchased by the interested bidders 

up on payment of a non- refundable fee of 100,000/= on Account number 

9030005607409“Titled Apac General Fund, Stanbic Bank Apac Branch”. 
 

The bidding documents will be received from the Procurement and Disposal Unit on working 

days (Monday to Friday from 8:00 am – 5:00 pm) upon presentation of the bank slip and /or the 

Entity’s General receipt acknowledging payment of the non-refundable fee. No liability will be 

accepted for loss of document or late delivery. 
 

A bid security shall be in the form of a bank draft from a reputable bank only in the 

amounts indicated in the advert and bid data sheet. 
 

6: Bids-original and 2 copies sealed in an envelope shall be delivered to the address below at or 

before 11.00 am of Wednesday 07-11-2018. Late bids shall be rejected. 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who chose to attend at the 

Apac Production Board room on Wednesday 07-11-2018 at12.00 noon. 

 

7: Pre bid meeting /site visit shall be held on Wednesday 24-10-2018 at 11.00 am in the Apac 

Production Board room  
 

8: (a) Documents may be inspected at the Procurement and Disposal Unit,  

 Production house room No. 26 (Procurement and disposal Unit) 

 (b) Document will be issued from the Procurement and Disposal Unit. 

(c) Bids in one sealed envelope addressed to the Head of Procurement and Disposal Unit,  

P O Box 1, Apac be delivered to the Procurement and Disposal Unit Room No.26 Production 

Building. 

9: This Advert can also be accessed at Apac District Web site www.apac.go.ug 

Planned procurement Schedule (subject to changes) is as follows: - 
 

Activity  Date  

Publish bid notice 17-10-2018 

Pre bid /site survey meeting  24-10-2018 

Bid closing date 07-11-2018 

Bid evaluation process 08- 11-2018 to 09-11-2018 

Display and communication of BEB notice 12-11-2018 

Contract award and signing of agreements. 27-11-2018 

 

 

 

ABYETO STELLA 

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/APAC 

 

 

 

 
2 of 2     


